Tel: +91 194231087 Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website: www.jkcomtax.nic.in

JKSTD-ESTT/113/2022-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX,

Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/

Rail Head Jammu.

Sub:- Nomination of Departmental Vigilance Officers in State Taxes Department, J&K

## Office Order No: 23 /Adm of 2025 Dated: 07-/02/2025

In supersession to all previous orders issued on the subject, the Departmental Vigilance Officers for State Taxes Department, J&K are hereby nominated as under:

s.	Name of the officer with designation	Official address	dress Level		el	Contact No	e-mail
No.	-		State	Division	District		address
01		Excise & Taxation Complex, Rail Head Jammu.	-	Jammu	-		adcctadmj@jkco mtax.gov.in
02	Mr. Parveez Ahmad Raina, JKAS, Addl. Com missioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Kashmir.	Excise & Taxation Complex, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar.	-	Kashmir	-		adcctadmk@jkco mtax.gov.in
	Mr. Shahnawaz Shah, JKAS, Dy. Commissio ner State Taxes, Enforcement (Central) Kashmir	Complex, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar.		-	Kulgam, Pulwama, Anantnag & Srinagar		dcctvikashmir@g mail.com -
04	Ms. Kanchan Bala, JKAS , Dy. Commissione r State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Econom ic Intelligence) Jammu	Excise & Taxation Complex, Rail Head Jammu.	n –	-	Udhampur & Reasi	9419118022	dcaudj@Jkcomta x.gov.in
05	Mr. Sonu Pargal, JKAS, Dy. Commissioner S tate Taxes, Enforcement (Central) Jammu.	Railway Station Passenger side Jammu	-	-	Jammu, Samba & Kathua	9419135972	dcvigj@jkcomtax .gov.in
	Mr. Anil Kumar Chandail, JKAS, Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (North) Udhampur Jammu.	Station Udhampur	-	-	Kishtwar, Ramban & Do da	54 1	dc-enfnorth@jkc omtax.gov.ingstu dh2018@gmail.c om
	Mr. Ajeet Kumar, JKAS, Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (Samba) Jammu	ISweet Shop Bari Brahmana		-	Poonch & Rajouri	9419245197	dcenf.samba@jk comtax.gov.in
09	Ms. Shabnam Rashid, JKAS, Assistant Com missioner State Taxes holding addl. charge Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Economic Intelligence)/ Recovery Kashmir	Excise & Taxation Complex, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar.	n -	-	Ganderbal, Budgam, Bandipora, Baramulla & Kupwara.	7051431943	l dcaudk@jkcomta x.gov.in

No. 155-Adm/ 3626-3639/CST Copy to the:-'

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.

(P.K. Bhat)JKAS Commissioner State Taxes J&K. Dated: 7/02/2025

1

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

Additional Commissioner State Taxes (TPPAR)/ (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu /Kashmir.

- 4. Deputy Commissioner Stamps, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Economic Intelligence)/Recovery/ Appeals-I/II Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (Central) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (Kathua) Lakhanpur.
- 8. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (Samba), Jammu
- 9. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (North) Udhampur.
- 10. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (South), Lower Munda, Kashmir.
- 11. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (North), Baramulla, Kashmir
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.
- 13. In-charge official website.

14. Concerned file.